TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerald Crosby		05/03/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exfoliating Minerals LLC	
Street Address:	981 Hwy 98 East	
Internal Address:	Suite 3417	
City:	Destin	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32541	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85509813	BODYDETAILER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:800-451-5815Email:luke@breanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Luke Brean
Address Line 1: PO Box 4120
Address Line 2: ECM #72065

Address Line 4: portland, OREGON 97208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke Brean
Signature:	/LB/
Date:	05/23/2013 TPADEMARK

900256089 REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0120

3D \$40 00 8550981



ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT TO USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS Gerald Crosby, ("Assignor") with an address of 981 Hwy 98 East, Suite 3417, Destin, Florida 32541 has pending intent-to-use application(s) using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS Extoliating Minerals LLC, ("Assignee") with an address of 981 Hwy 98 East, Suite 3417, Destin, Florida 32541 as a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and above identified application thereof.

By: David Colly?

Name: Gerald Crosby

Date: 5/3/20/3

SCHEDULE A

Mark U.S. Serial Number

BODYDETAILER 85509813

Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2013-05-22 12:30:54 EDT

Mark: BODYDETAILER

bodyDetailer

US Serial Number: 85509813 Application Filing Date: Jan. 05, 2012

Register: Principal

Mark Type: Trademark

Status: An Office action suspending further action on the application has been sent (issued) to the applicant. To view all documents in this file,

click on the Trademark Document Retrieval link at the top of this page.

Status Date: May 02, 2013

Mark Information

Mark Literal Elements: BODYDETAILER

Standard Character Claim: Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

Mark Drawing Type: 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services

Brackets (...) indicate deleted goods/services

. Double parenthesis ((...)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of

Astensks " "identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: Skin care products, namely, beauty creams, oils for cosmetic purposes, soaps, skin moisturizers, body lotions, lip balms and glosses, shaving lotions, shaving balms, and colognes; Hair care products, namely, shampoos, conditioners; Facial and body lotions; Cosmetic and toiletry preparations, namely, cosmetics, facial cleansers in crème and gel form, skin cleansers, body creams, bath and shower

gels, body soaps and scrubs, body sprays and perfume

International Class(es): 003 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 001, 004, 006, 050, 051, 052

Class Status: ACTIVE Basis: 1(b)

Basis Information (Case Level)

 Filed Use:
 No
 Currently Use:
 No
 Amended Use:
 No

 Filed ITU:
 Yes
 Currently ITU:
 Yes
 Amended ITU:
 No

 Filed 44D:
 No
 Currently 44D:
 No
 Amended 44D:
 No

 Filed 44E:
 No
 Amended 44E:
 No

Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: Crosby, Gerald

Owner Address: Suite 3417
981 Hwy 98 East
Destin, FLORIDA 32541
UNITED STATES

Legal Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL Citizenship: UNITED STATES

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Luke Brean

Attorney Primary Email <u>luke@breanlaw.com</u>
Address:
Address:
Authorized:

Correspondent

Correspondent Luke Brean Name/Address: BreanLaw, LLC

P.O. Box 4120, ECM#72065 Portland, OREGON 97208

UNITED STATES

Phone: 800-451-5815

Correspondent e-mail: luke@breanlaw.com

Fax: 800-451-5815

Correspondent e-mail Yes Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date	Description	Proceeding Number
May 02, 2013	NOTIFICATION OF LETTER OF SUSPENSION E-MAILED	6332
May 02, 2013	LETTER OF SUSPENSION E-MAILED	6332
May 02, 2013	SUSPENSION LETTER WRITTEN	80801
May 01, 2013	ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER	80801
Apr. 30, 2013	TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED	88889
Apr. 30, 2013	CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE	88889
Apr. 30, 2013	TEAS REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION RECEIVED	
Oct. 30, 2012	NOTIFICATION OF FINAL REFUSAL EMAILED	
Oct. 30, 2012	FINAL REFUSAL E-MAILED	
Oct. 30, 2012	FINAL REFUSAL WRITTEN	82089
Oct. 08, 2012	TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED	88889
Oct. 06, 2012	CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE	88889
Oct. 06, 2012	TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED	
Apr. 10, 2012	NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED	6325
Apr. 10, 2012	NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED	6325
Apr. 10, 2012	NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN	82089
Apr. 10, 2012	ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER	82089
Jan. 12, 2012	NOTICE OF PSEUDO MARK MAILED	
Jan. 11, 2012	NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM	

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information

TM Attorney: WILKE, JOHN Law Office Assigned: LAW OFFICE 104

File Location

Current Location: TMEG LAW OFFICE 104 - EXAMINING Date in L

ATTORNEY ASSIGNED

Date in Location: May 02, 2013

Proceedings

Summary

Number of Proceedings: 1

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding Number: 92057124 Filing Date: Apr 30, 2013

Status: Pending Status Date: Apr 30, 2013

Interlocutory Attorney: ELIZABETH WINTER

Defendant

Name: Debra I Clanci dba Hair Detailers

Correspondent Address: DEBRA I CIANCI 3295 FOX CHASE CIRCLE N #202

PALM HARBOR FL, 34683

UNITED STATES

Associated marks

MarkApplication StatusSerial NumberRegistration NumberHAIR DETAILERSCancellation Pending850117433942100Plaintiff(s)

Name: Gerald Crosby

Correspondent Address: LUKE BREAN BREANLAW LLC

PO BOX 4120, ECM #72065 PORTLAND OR , 97208 UNITED STATES

Correspondent e-mail: tmsupport@breanlaw.com, tmsupport@breanlaw.com, tmsupport@breanlaw.com, tmsupport@breanlaw.com,

Associated marks				
Mark BODYDETAILER		Application Status	Seri Nun	ial Registration nber Number
		Suspension Letter - Mailed	<u>85509813</u>	
		Prosecution History		
Entry Number	History Text		Date	Due Date
1	FILED AND FEE		Apr 30, 2013	
2	NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES	SENT; ANSWER DUE:	Apr 30, 2013	Jun 09, 2013
3	PENDING, INSTITUTED		Apr 30, 2013	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 05/23/2013